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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, February 18 2026 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE MELLORI LUMPKIN-DAWSON 

Page 1

commence on 01:30

26-W-559

26-W-593

26-W-512

26-W-546

26-W-398

26-W-585

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

6

26004580

2026-0001388

23MCS0523

26004492

25-00568

25079444

POLICE NO

BELL, MYLES DAMION 

BENFORD, DEVIN DAY 

BORTS, STEFFANY 

CLEVENGER, JACOB 

DAVIDSON, THEODORE 

ESTEVAN, ANTONIO 

DEFENDANT

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 1ST

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

THEFT BY TAKING >1500

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

THEFT BY TAKING <1500

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

TRAFFICKING HEROIN

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

FAIL STOP STOP SIGN

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

THEFT BY DECEPTION <1500

POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

SIMPLE BATTERY-INSULT/PROVOKE

INCEST

RAPE

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

F

M

M

F

M

F

F

BRADLEY, TERRENCE 

SCHUMAKER, KEVIN 

ATTORNEY

001127161

001126212

000716232

001127145

001127182
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE MELLORI LUMPKIN-DAWSON 

Page 2

commence on 01:30

26-W-438

26-W-511

26-W-455

24-W-1823

26-W-579

26-W-613

WARRANT NO

7

8

9

10

11

12

26003661A

2026-00119

26-00662

24-010956

2601-1554

2026-0001431

POLICE NO

GATHERS, SHATRELL 

HAMMOCK, CHLOE

MORGAN 

HARRIS, AMIRI

KASHARR 

HERD, SHAFIA 

HOLTON, RYAN 

JONES, STEPFAN

ENRICO 

DEFENDANT

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

TERRORISTIC THREATS MISD

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

KIDNAPPING

DISORDERLY CONDUCT/PERSON

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

ITEMS PROHIBITED FOR POSESSION BY

INMATES

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING <500

POSS TOOLS FOR COMM OF CRIME

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

CHARGES

F

M

F

F

M

F

F

F

F

M

F

F

F

M

MURPHY, CRAIG 

BROWN-MELCHOR,

JASMINE 

ATTORNEY

001127062

001004656

001127192

001127170
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE MELLORI LUMPKIN-DAWSON 

Page 3

commence on 01:30

25-W-10263

26-W-443

26-W-562

26-W-441

26-W-444

26-W-527

WARRANT NO

13

14

15

16

17

18

2025-0020126

2026-0001022

26004609

2026-00106

2026-0001017

26004362

POLICE NO

KONE, ALPHA 

MCPHERSON, VON

LADERAS 

MURPHY, MALIK XAVIEN

POINTER, RYAN 

RUBIO, DANIEL 

WEBSTER, MARVEL LEON

DEFENDANT

OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF

ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF

CRIM TRESP/ENTERS AFTER NOTICE

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF

OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG

BATTERY

CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE

DUI ENDANGERING CHILD

SIMPLE ASSAULT

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

POINT NOT WITHIN IN CROSSWALK

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

CHARGES

F

F

M

F

F

F

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

F

M

F

F

OWEIDA, STEPHEN P. 

ATTORNEY

001124971

001046334

001106633

001127053

001119017

001022357
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE MELLORI LUMPKIN-DAWSON 

Page 4

commence on 01:30

26-W-624

26-W-608

WARRANT NO

19

20

26-00794

25074964

POLICE NO

WERAH, CHAUNCEY 

WOOD, RICHARD

WINSTON 

DEFENDANT

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

BURGLARY-2ND DEGREE

CHARGES

F

F

F

ATTORNEY

SOID:

SOID:


